
Head 

F. No. MLSU/Geog./2023-24/NIT/ 44 

S. No. Description of item 

2 

Scaled quotations arc invited from reputed firms dealing in SSDs, Printers and Projectors as per 
the given specification in Department of Geography. Mohanlal Sukhadia University. Udaipur. 

ITEM 

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE 19 /2024 

Digital Storage Capacity 
Hard Disk Interface 

Connectivity Technology 
Special Fcaturc 
Hard Disk Form Factor 

Hard Disk Description 
Compatible Devices 
Installation Type 
Hard Disk Size 
Form Factor 
Package Dimensions 
Hard Drive Interface 

Warranty 
Installation charges 

Mohile no, 9887643513, E-mail: seemajalan I (agmail com 

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY 

Faculty of Earth Sciences 
Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur (Raj.+-313001 

General specifications 

Print 

Copy 

SSD 

512 GB 
NVMe 
NVMe 
Compact 
2280 Inches 
Solid State Drive 

Laptop, All-in One Desktop 
Interna! Hard Drive 

Printer Language 

512 GB 

ITEM Multi-functional Colour Printer 

M.2 
17.4 x 10.2 x 2.3 cm: 50 Grams 
PCIE x 4 

Minimum 5 ycars onsite 
Included 

A4 Size multi-function printer 
Print /Scan/Copy 
Wircless refillable Ink Tank Printer for low-cost 

printing 
Printing Technology - Piezoelectric Printhead 

Nozzle Configuration - 180 x 1l nozzles Black. 59 x 1 
nozzles per Colour (Cyan, Magenta, Yellow) 
ISO Slandard print speed (A4) (Black / Colour) - 10.0 
/5.0 images per minute (mono/colour) 
Photo Default - 10 x 15 cm /4 x 6"*2 #3 
(Border / Borderless - Approx. 69 sec per photo 
(Border) /90 scc per photo (Borderless) 
Resolution up to 5760 x 1440 dpi 

Copy Speed ISO 29183, A4 (Black / Colour) - Up to 
7.7 ipm / 3.8 ipm 
Maximum Copies from Standalone -20 Copies 
Maximum Copy Resolution - 600 x 600 dpi 
Maximum Copy Size - A4. LTR 

|Quantity 

Dated: 09.02.2024 

10 

Estimated Estimate 
Cost per unit d Cost 
(excluding (excludin 
taxes) per g taxes) 

3600/ 

16000/ 

(INR) 

36000 

16000/ 

Page 1 of3 

unit (INR) per unit 



3 

Scan 

Other 

Scanner Typc - Flatbed colour image scanncr 
Sensor Type - CIS 
Optical Resolution - 1200 x 2400 dpi 
Maximum Scan Arca - 216 x 297 mm 

Input Capacity - Up to 100 sheets of Plain Paper (80 
g/m2) Up to 20 sheets of Premium Glossy Photo 
Paper 
Output Capacity - Up to 30 shects of Plain Paper (80 
g/m2) Up to 20 sheets of Premium Glossy Photo 
Paper 
Paper Size - Legal (8.5 x 14"), Indian-Legal (215 x 
345 mm), 8.5 x 13", Letter, A4, 16K (195 x 270 mm), 
B5, AS, B6, A6, Hagaki (100 x 148 mm), 5 x 7", 5 x 
8", 4 x 6", Envelopes: #10, DL, C6 
Maximum Paper Size - 215.9 x 1200 mm 
Print Margin - 0 mm top, left, right, bottom via 
custom settings in printer driver 
USB - USB 2.0 

Network - Wi-Fi, Wi-Fi Direct 
Network Protocol -TCP/IPv4, TCP/IPv6 
With User replaceable print heads and maintenance 
cartridge 

Warranty 
Minimum 1 year or 30,000 pages whichever comes 
frst 

ITEM Projector 
Projection System -DLP Single 
Brightness - minimum 4000 ANSI lumens 
Resolution - XGA (1024 x 768) 
Storage - 2GB RAM, 16 GB Flash Storage 
Zoom ratio - 1.1x 

5G Crystal Glass Lenses for Pure Clarity 
Contrast ratio - 20,000:1 
Display Color - 30 Bits / 1.07 Billion Colors 
Aspect Ratio Native - 4:3 
Light Source - Lamp 
Light Source life - Normal 6,000 hr / Economic 
10,000 hr / SmartEco 10,000 hr / LampSave 15,000 hr 
Projection Size - 60"150" 
Built-in Speaker - 10W x I 
Throw Ratio -J.96-2.15 

Noise Level -(Normal / Eco) 34/ 29 dBA 
Installation included 

Installation Accessories 

Ceiling mount kit-3 feet 
HDMI Cable of minimum 1 5 m 
VGA Cable of minimum 15 m 

Power cable of minimum 15 m 
Warranty - Minimum of 2 years on projector & Minimum of 
I year or 10000 hrs. on lamp 

Total estimated cost excluding taxes (in figure) (INR) 
Total estimated cost excluding taxes (in words) (INR) 

01 35000/- 35000/ 

87000/ 

Eighty seven 
thousand only 

Interested firms may submit their quotations on their official letter heads for individual or all items 
duly complete in all respects on or before 16.02.2024 by 3:00 P.M. to Head, Department of 
Geography, MLSU, Udainur. 

Page 2 of 3 



Terms and Conditions: 
1 

Z. Offer must be submitted ONLY for products strictlv as per the technical specifications given above. 

Ihe actual quantity procured may vary according to the requirement 

3. Bidder should be an authorised distributor for sale of offered products. 4 The firms should have GST/PANTIN No, 5. Quoted rates should be valid up to 28,02.2025. 6. Quote the price of the item and taxes separately. 
8. 
7. Quote the price of different items separately. 

F.0. R., Department of Geography, MLSU, Udaipur. 
9. Payment will be made online as per MLSU rules after satisfactory delivery and installation 

HEAD 

Copy to the Director, Computer Centre, MLSU, Udaipur with a request to upload the NIT on 

University website. 

HEEAD 
VERIT 

JEPARTMENT OF CECGRA 

G63.H. M.L SUKH, UDAIPUR (Resasthan" 

Pare 3 of3 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

